

Local Self Government Department – National Geospatial Awards 2025 (Edition 02) - Permitting Shri. Nizamudeen A IAS, Mission Director, MGNREGS & Director General, KILA to attend the ceremony and to receive the honour on July 17th, 2025 – Sanction accorded – Orders issued.

LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (DD) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.1750/2025/LSGD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 15-07-2025

Read 1 Letter No.NREGA/206/2024-B3 dated 07.07.2025 of Mission Director (MGNREGS)

<u>ORDER</u>

Sanction is accorded to Shri. Nizamudeen.A IAS, Mission Director, MGNREGS & Director General, KILA to attend the National Geospatial Award ceremony organized under the aegis of the National Mission on Education through ICT (NMEICT), Ministry of Education, Government of India and to receive the National Geospatial Leadership Award during the Open Source GIS Day 2025 celebrations at IIT Bombay on 17th July 2025, at Prof. B. Nag Auditorium, Victor Menezes Convention Centre, IIT Bombay, Maharashtra.

Sanction is also accorded for the journey of the above officer to Mumbai and back for the above purpose. The TA & DA of the above officer may be claimed as per his eligibility from the Administrative cost of MGNREGA.

> (By order of the Governor) MILAN ELIZABETH GEORGE UNDER SECRETARY

To:

The Mission Director, MGNREGS, Thiruvananthapuram. The Principal Accountant General (Audit), Kerala.

The Accountant General (A&E), Thiruvananthapuram The Director, Information Kerala Mission, Thiruvananthapuram. Stock File

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer